National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM3691
September 8, 2011
High Accuracy, Miniature 1A, Step-Down DC-DC Converter
for Portable Applications

9
1
Ordering Information
Voltage Option V
Order Number 6–bump Micro
SMD
Package Marking Supplied As
0.75
LM3691TL-0.75 V 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–0.75 V 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
0.85*
LM3691TL-0.85 TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–0.85 TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
0.9*
LM3691TL-0.9 TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–0.9 TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.0*
LM3691TL-1.0 TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.0 TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.1*
LM3691TL-1.1 TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.1 TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.2
LM3691TL–1.2 X 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.2 X 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.3*
LM3691TL–1.3 TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.3 TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.375*
LM3691TL–1.375 U 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.375 U 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.5
LM3691TL–1.5 Y 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.5 Y 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.6*
LM3691TL–1.6 TBD 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.6 TBD 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
1.8
LM3691TL–1.8 Z 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–1.8 Z 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.5
LM3691TL–2.5 8 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX–2.5 8 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
3.3
LM3691TL-3.3 T 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3691TLX-3.3 T 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
* If any of the voltage options other than the released voltages are required, please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/Distributors for availability.
3 www.national.com
L
M